

XCHANGING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

FAMILIARISATION PROGRAMME FOR INDEPENDENT **DIRECTORS**

1. Preamble:

This Familiarization Programme ("the Programme") for Independent Directors of Xchanging Solutions Limited ("the Company") has been designed in compliance with the provisions of the Listing Agreement with the Stock exchange.

2. Purpose & objective

The programme aims to provide insights into the Company to enable the Independent Directors to understand their roles, rights, responsibilities in the Company and understand its business & operations.

Xchanging Solutions Limited, a DXC **Technology Company**

CIN: L72200KA2002PLC030072 Registered Office: HP Avenue, 39/40. 560 100, Karnataka, India T +91 80 3387 0001 Email: compliance@xchanging.com www.dxc.com

- 3. Familiarization Process
- Electronic City, Hosur Main Road, Bengaluru 3.1 The Company shall through its Senior Management Personnel conduct programmes to familiarize the Independent directors with the Company's strategy, risk management, business and operating models:
 - 3.2 The Programmes shall also include familiarizing the Independent Directors with their roles, rights and responsibilities;
 - 3.3 The Company may conduct an introductory familiarization programme, when a new Independent Director comes on the Board of the Company.
 - 3.4 The Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company will review this programme and make revisions as may be required.

Reviewed on February 13, 2024

